## **Rollins College**

# Rollins Scholarship Online

**SGA Legislation** 

**Student Government Association** 

9-27-2023

## Legislation 2023.27

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation

#### **Recommended Citation**

Rollins College Student Government Association, "Legislation 2023.27" (2023). *SGA Legislation*. 206. https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga\_legislation/206

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:rwalton@rollins.edu">rwalton@rollins.edu</a>.

## **Legislation Number (2023.XX)**

# An Act to Amend SGA General Meeting Start Times SPONSOR: Jack Kelly DATE: September 27, 2023

Whereas: Classes offered by the Hamilton Holt School frequently end at 7:15 p.m.;

And Whereas: Holt students with conflicting schedules are not able to come to SGA General

Meetings that begin at 7:00 p.m.;

**And Whereas:** Classes offered by the Holt school used to end at 6:30 p.m. in previous years, giving students a 30 minute window to get from class to an SGA meeting;

**And Whereas:** The Student Government Association represents both the College of Liberal Arts and the Hamilton Holt School.

### Be it hereby resolved by the Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

(1) Change the start time of General Meetings from 7:00 p.m. to 7:20 p.m.